An Order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles approving and consenting to the assignment by CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC., a California corporation, to PORT TOWN FOODS, LLC, a California limited liability company, of all right, title, and interest in and to Permit No. 947.

WHEREAS, Permit No. 947 was granted by City of Los Angeles to CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC. effective July 20, 2020; and

WHEREAS, CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC. and PORT TOWN FOODS, LLC have entered into an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated <u>July 30</u>, 2021 assigning all right, title, and interest in Permit No. 947 from CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC. to PORT TOWN FOODS, LLC;

THE BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DOES HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles (City) hereby approves and consents to the assignment of all right, title, and interest in Permit No. 947 by CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC. (Assignor) to PORT TOWN FOODS, LLC (Assignee) provided that:
 - (a) The consent and approval hereby expressed shall not waive any of the City's rights under Permit No. 947 as to the Assignor or the Assignee, nor shall the same be deemed or construed in any way to amend, extend, abridge, or interpret any of the provisions of Permit No. 947; and
 - (b) Assignee shall agree to be bound by all terms and conditions of Permit No. 947.

Section 2. A true copy of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement executed between Assignor and Assignee shall be filed in the office of the Secretary of the Board of Harbor Commissioners.

I HEREI was a Commis meeting	dopted sioners	by of the	the City	Board of Los A	of Angele	Harbor es at its
=	AME	BER M		SGES	_8	

Assignor CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC., and Assignee, PORT TOWN FOODS, LLC, accept the foregoing Order and agree to abide by its terms

Dated: July 30 , 2021

CERTI-FRESH FOODS, INC.

Ву 🥢

ANTONINO PALMA

President

Dated: July 30, 2021

PORT TOWN FOODS, LLC

PAUL PALMA

Chief Executive Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

tug 5 , 2021

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

JANNA B. SIDLEY, General Counsel

Aapla

JANET KARKANEN, Deputy City Attorney